KOLAR Document ID: 1677200

#### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 April 2019 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

## REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Check applicable boxes:	ı
Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells**	Effective Date of Transfer:
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells**	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.:
Gas Gathering System:	Lease Name:
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:	
Spot Location:feet from N / S Line	SecTwpRE
feet from E / W Line	Legal Description of Lease:
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:	
Entire Project: Yes No	County:
Number of Injection Wells**	Production Zone(s):
Field Name:	Injection Zone(s):
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	injection zone(s).
Surface Pit Permit No.:	feet from N / S Line of Section
(API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul)	feet from E / W Line of Section
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling	Haul-Off Workover Drilling
Past Operator's License No	Contact Person:
Past Operator's Name & Address:	Phone:
	Date:
Title:	Signature:
New Operator's License No	Contact Person:
New Operator's Name & Address:	Phone:
·	Oil / Gas Purchaser:
Nov. On antaria Faraili	
New Operator's Email:	Date:
Title:	Signature:
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection	authorization, surface pit permit # has been
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation 0	Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation
Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the a	above injection well(s) or pit permit.
is acknowledged as	is acknowledged as
the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit
Permit No.: Recommended action:	permitted by No.:
Date:	Date:
Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature
DIGITALIST	PROPULATION
DISTRICT EPR I	PRODUCTION UIC

KOLAR Document ID: 1677200

#### Side Two

#### Must Be Filed For All Wells

KDOR Lease No	).:		_		
* Lease Name: _			_ * Location:		
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from Sec (i.e. FSL = Feet from		Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
		<i>Circle:</i> FSL/FNL	Circle: FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
	_	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
			FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary.

<sup>\*</sup> When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

KOLAR Document ID: 1677200

#### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form KSONA-1
July 2021
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

## CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed:	CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)
OPERATOR: License #	Well Location:
Name:	
Address 1:	County:
Address 2:	Well #:
City: State: Zip: +	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
Contact Person:	the lease below:
Phone: ( ) Fax: ( )	
Email Address:	
Surface Owner Information:	
Name:	
Address 1:	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2:	
City: State: Zip:+	
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease road	(Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and ds, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat tered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.
☐ I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner provided the following to the surface owner(s) of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 that I C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this form; and	Notice Act (see Chapter 55 of the Kansas Statutes Annotated), I have land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.  er(s). I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information,
the KCC will be required to send this information to the	surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing and address of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 has form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CB-1, Form CB-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CB-1, Form CB-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CB-1, Form CB-	andling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 rm CP-1 will be returned.
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and co	rrect to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Date: Signature of Operator or Agent:	Title:

# ASSIGNMENT AND BILL OF SALE

STATE OF KANSAS	
COUNTY OF MEADE	<pre></pre>

BENTLEY, VP OF SOLARI, INC. whose address is P.O. Box 4625, Wichita Falls, Texas 76308; CARROLL B. LAING, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE FOR LAING OIL & GAS TRUST, whose address is P.O. Box 4625, Wichita Falls, Texas 76308, SHERRY L. FITTS, whose address is 6 Peachtree Ct., Wichita Falls, Texas 76308, C. BLAKE LAING, whose address is P.O. Box 1369, Wichita Falls, Texas 76307, LYNETTE LAING HALL, whose address if 6903 Westlake Ave, Dallas, Texas 75214, WADE H. LAING, whose address is 448 County Route 24, East Chatham, NY 12060 (collectively "Assignor"), for and in consideration of ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$100.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer, grant and convey unto ONYX RESOURCES, L.P., whose address is P.O. Box 548, Breckenridge, Texas 76424, ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest, warranted by special warranty to be not less than the respective Working AS TRUSTEE FOR DOYLE BENTLEY Interest and Net Revenue Interest set forth beside the name of each Assignor as to each Interest described DOYLE BENTLEY, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE FOR DOYLE BENTLEY FAMILY TRUST, AND AS ATTORNEY IN FACT FOR KARI BENTLEY AND FOR KIMBERLY herein, in and to the following:

- (collectively the "Leases"), together with Assignors interests in and to all the property and rights incident thereto, including, but not limited to, all rights in, to and under all agreements, product purchase and sale contracts, leases, permits, rights-of-way, easements, licenses, The oil and gas lease, leasehold interest, rights and interests attributable or allocable to the orders, and other contracts or agreements of a similar nature to the extent oil and gas leases or leasehold interests by virtue of pooling, unitization, communitization, and operating agreements, licenses, permits, and other agreements, all more particularly described on Exhibit "A" hereto, limited as to the lands and depths indicated on Exhibit "A" same relate to the Lease; farmouts, options,  $\odot$
- Leases or with the production, treatment, sale or disposal of hydrocarbons or waste produced therefrom or attributable thereto, and all other appurtenances thereunto belonging (the "Equipment"); provided, however, the Equipment shall not include vehicles, The wells, more particularly described on Exhibit "B" hereto, equipment, materials and other personal property, fixtures and improvements, situated on the Leases as of the Effective Date (as hereinafter defined), appurtenant thereto or used or obtained in connection with the compressors or leased equipment, tools, warehouse stock, located on the Lease; communications  $\equiv$
- All unitization, communitization, pooling, and operating agreements, and the units created thereby which relate to the Lease or interests therein described on Exhibit "A" or which relate to any units or wells located on the Lease, including any and all units formed under orders, rules, and other official acts of the governmental authority having jurisdiction, together with any right, title and interest created thereby in the Lease; and regulations,  $\equiv$
- All of Assignor's rights to claim revenues or gas resulting from any underproduction attributable to Assignor's interest in the Lease.  $(\underline{\underline{\hat{s}}})$
- All monies held in suspense for any and all royalty or overriding royalties paid from the sale of production from the Lease; and 3
- All intellectual property of Assignor and utilized in regard to the Lease, including, but not limited to, all seismic data and interpretations thereof. (vi)

"Interests", however, each respective Assignor may or may not own an interest in all Leases described on Exhibit "A", and each Assignor is by virtue of the Assignment assigning only those portions of the Interests All of Assignor's interest in the above-mentioned assets is herein collectively referred to as the in which said Assignor actually owns an interest, as represented and warranted by special warranty next to their respective names in relation to each Lease described in Exhibit "A". EXCEPTED FROM THIS ASSIGNMENT ARE ALL ROYALTY INTERESTS AND/OR OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTERESTS IN THE LEASES AND LANDS COVERED THEREBY AND OWNED BY ASSIGNOR, IF ANY, AS OF THE DATE OF THIS ASSIGNMENT; provided, however, Assignor hereby assigns so much of such interests to Assignee as is necessary to assign the working interest and net revenue interest represented to be assigned on Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

**&** &

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Interests unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever, subject to the following terms and conditions:

- to its prelease condition, whether or not such liabilities and obligations, or alleged or threatened liabilities and obligations, are caused by Assignor's negligence and whether or not such liabilities and obligations, or alleged or threatened liabilities and obligations, arise during the period of, or from, or in connection with Assignor's ownership or operation of the Interests. Without limitation of the foregoing, Assignee agrees to assume and perform any and all of the liabilities and obligations, or sale contracts, leases, permits, rights-of-way, licenses, easements, options, orders, and any other agreements or contracts attributable to and affecting the Interests, including but not limited to, any and all obligations (i) to pay and deliver royalties, overriding royalties, non-participating royalties, and other burdens on production, (ii) in connection with or arising out of balancing of overproduction directors, officers, employees, agents and representatives of each of them, harmless from and against any and all claims, losses, damages, costs, expenses, diminutions in value, suits, causes of action or judgments of any kind or character with respect to any and all liabilities and obligations or alleged or This Assignment is accepted subject to, and Assignee agrees to assume and perform, any and all of the liabilities and obligations, or alleged or threatened liabilities and obligations, of Assignor under the Interests and existing oil and gas leases, assignments, operating agreements, product purchase and or underproduction from the Interests, and (iii) in compliance with all laws and governmental regulations with respect to the Interests including, but not limited to, the lawful plugging and abandonment of oil and gas wells and the restoration of the surface of the land as nearly as possible alleged or threatened liabilities and obligations, of Assignor for claims, losses, damages, costs, expenses, diminutions in value, suits, and causes of action of any kind or character, with respect to the environmental condition of the Interests, regardless of when the events occurred that caused such condition to exist and whether or not caused by or attributable to Assignor's negligence. Assignee fullest extent permitted by law, protect, defend, indemnify and hold Assignor and its threatened liabilities and obligations, including, but not limited to, any interest, penalty and any attorneys' fees and other costs and expenses incurred in connection with investigating or defending any claims or actions, whether or not resulting in any liability, attributable to or arising out of (i) ownership or operation of the Interests subsequent to the Effective Date, and (ii) Assignee's assumption of any liability or obligation in accordance with this paragraph. Assignor shall remain liable for any such claims, losses or damages which arose prior to the Effective Date of this shall, to the
- WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION, WARRANTY OR COVENANT OF TITLE OF ANY KIND OR NATURE, EITHER EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY, EXCEPT, ASSIGNOR WARRANTS ITS TITLE TO THE LEASES AS TO NOT LESS THAN THE RESPECTIVE WORKING INTEREST AND NET REVENUE INTEREST OF EACH ASSIGNOR HEREIN, AS STATED ON EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO, AGAINST THE LAWFUL CLAIMS AND DEMANDS OF ANY AND ALL PERSONS CLAIMING TITLE TO THE SAME OR ANY PART THEREOF BY, THOUGH OR UNDER ASSIGNOR, BUT NOT OTHERWISE, AND WITH FULL SUBSTITUTION AND SUBROGATION IN AND TO ALL OF THE RIGHTS AND ACTIONS OF WARRANTY WHICH ASSIGNOR HAS OR MAY HAVE AGAINST ITS PREDECESSOR BY THE ASSIGNEE IN THEIR "AS IS, WHERE IS" CONDITION AND STATE OF REPAIR, AND WITH ALL FAULTS AND DEFECTS, WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION, WARRANTY OR COVENANT OF ANY KIND OR NATURE, EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO WARRANTIES OF MARKETABILITY, QUALITY, CONDITION, MERCHANTABILITY, AND/OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ALL OF WHICH ARE EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMED. IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT ASSIGNEE SHALL ACCEPT ALL OF THE SAME IN THEIR "AS IS, WHERE RADIOACTÍVE MATERIAL (NORM). IN ADDITION, ASSIGNOR MAKES NO REPRESENTATION, COVENANT OR WARRANTY, EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY, AS TO THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF ANY DATA DELIVERED TO ASSIGNEE WITH RESPECT TO THE INTERESTS, OR CONCERNING THE QUALITY OR QUANTITY OF HYDROCARBON RESERVES, IF ANY, ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE INTERESTS, OR THE ABILITY OF THE INTERESTS TO PRODUCE HYDROCARBONS, OR THE PRICES WHICH THIS ASSIGNMENT AND BILL OF SALE IS EXECUTED, DELIVERED, AND ACCEPTED IN TITLE. THE INTERESTS ARE BEING CONVEYED AND ASSIGNED TO AND ACCEPTED IS" CONDITION AND STATE OF REPAIR AND WITH ALL FAULTS AND DEFECTS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE PRESENCE OF NATURALLY OCCURRING ASSIGNEE IS OR WILL BE ENTITLED TO RECEIVE FOR ANY SUCH HYDROCARBONS.

 $\alpha$ 

ASSIGNEE HEREBY WAIVES THE PROVISIONS OF THE TEXAS DECEPTIVE TRADE PRACTICES ACT, CHAPTER 17, SUBCHAPTER E, SECTIONS 17.41 THROUGH 17.63, INCLUSIVE (OTHER THAN SECTION 17.555, WHICH IS NOT WAIVED), OF THE TEXAS THE EXTENT APPLICABLE TO THE INTERESTS OR ANY PORTION THEREOF, BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL CODE.

ω.

- This Assignment and Bill of Sale shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto, their heirs, successors and assigns. 4.
- This Assignment and Bill of Sale may be executed by Assignor in any number of counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original of this Assignment, and which together will constitute one and the same instrument. The failure of one or more Assignor(s) to execute this document shall not affect the validity of assignment made by those Assignor(s) that have executed this Š.

day of January, 2023, but shall IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is executed the be effective as of the 1st day of December 2022. (the "Effective Date").

ASSIGNOR:

DOYLE BENTLEY FAMILY TRUST

AND DOYLE BENTLEY, INDIVIDUALLY AS TRUSTEE OF DOYLE BENTLEY FAMILY TRUST

LAING OIL & GAS TRUST

CARROLL B. LAING, HAVIDIVUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE OF LAING OIL & GAS TRUST

SHÆRRY L. FITTS

by Doyle Kentley, POA

KAKI BENTEE

SOLARI

nberly Solari, VP By: Doyle Bentley,

BLAKE LAING

LYNETTE LAING HALL

ASSIGNEE:

By: Maximus Production Company, LLC its General Partner ONYX RESOURCES, L.P.

Nicholas C. McClymond, Manager By:

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT (Assignor)

~~ <i>/</i>	~~ ~~
STATE OF TEXAS	COUNTY OF WICHITA

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared DOYLE BENTLEY, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE OF DOYLE BENTLEY FAMILY TRUST, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

day of January 2023 GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 10th

	OLDER	e of Texas	3-15-2023	10858592	
	ANGELA L. HOLDER	Notary Public, State of Texas	Comm. Expires 08-15-2023	Notary ID 108	
A COMPANY COMPANY COMPANY COMPANY	Junay Pills	ON TO	SINGLE STATE OF	10 to	The state of the s

Notary Publishin and for the State of Texas

COUNTY OF WICHITA STATE OF TEXAS

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared CARROLL B. LAING, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE OF LAING OIL & GAS TRUST, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. 

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this ANGELA L. ILCELE OF Texas

day of January 2023 Notary Public in and for the State of Texas 3

> COUNTY OF WICHITA STATE OF TEXAS

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared Doyle Bentley as Power of Attorney for KARI BENTLEY, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVENSELAPERSUBERTAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this JOB day of January 2023. Notary Public, State of Texas 10858592 Notary ID

Malla Holder Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WICHITA

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared SHERRY L. FITTS, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

day of January 2023 GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this



# COUNTY OF WICHITA STATE OF TEXAS

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared Doyle Bentley as Power of Attorney for Kimberly Solari in her capacity as Vice President of SOLARI, INC., on behalf of said corporation.

AND SEAL OF OFFICE this Notary Public, State of Texas Services Comm. Expires 08-15-2023 SIVEN ONDER STATE OF TEXAS

day of January 2023 Notary Public in and for the State of 12000 3 3

COUNTY OF WICHITA

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared C. BLAKE LAING, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein

AND SEAL OF OFFICE this ₹ **₹** GIVEN UNDER MY HAND ANGELA L. HOLDER
ANGELA L. HOLDER
ANGELA L. HOLDER
Services State of Texas
Comm. Expires 08-15-2023
Notary ID 10858597 HOLDER 10858592 ANGELA L. Notary ID

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WICHITA

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas tolder

day of January 2023

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared LYNETTE LAING HALL, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

ANGELA L. HOLDER

ANGELA L. HOLDER

SENDIARY Public, State of Texas

Comm. Expires 08-15-2023

Notary Public in an Notary ID 10858592 W.STA

day of January 2023 Tolder

Notary Publie in and for the State of Texas

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WICHITA

appeared WADE H. LAING, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally expressed.

day of January 2023 4 GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this

ANGELA L. HOLDER
Notary Public, State of Texas
Comm. Expires 08-15-2023
Notary ID 10858592

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas tolder

- This Assignment and Bill of Sale shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto, their heirs, successors and assigns. 4.
- each of which will be deemed an original of this Assignment, and which together will constitute one and the same instrument. The failure of one or more Assignor(s) to execute this document shall not affect the validity of assignment made by those Assignor(s) that have executed this

Ś.

day of January, 2023, but shall IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is executed the be effective as of the 1st day of December 2022. (the "Effective Date").

## ASSIGNOR:

DOYLE BENTLEY, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE FOR DOYLE BENTLEY FAMILY TRUST, AND AS ATTORNEY IN FACT FOR KARI BENTLEY AND FOR KIMBERLY BENTLEY, VP OF SOLARI, INC.

CARROLL B. LAING, INVIDIVUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE OF LAING OIL & GAS TRUST

SHERRY L. FITTS

C. BLAKE LAING

LYNETTE LAING HALL

WADE H. LAING

## ASSIGNEE:

ONYX RESOURCES, L.P. By: Maximus Production Company, LLC its General Partner

By: Mc C. M. C. Manager Nicholas C. McClymond, Manager

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT (Assignor)

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WICHITA }	
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally DOYLE BENTLEY, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE FOR DOYLE BENTLEY FAMILY TRUST, AND AS ATTORNEY IN FACT FOR KARI BENTLEY AND FOR KIMBERLY BENTLEY, VP OF SOLARI, INC., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.	JST,
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this day of January 2023.	
Notary Public in and for the State of Texas	
STATE OF TEXAS } COUNTY OF WICHITA }	
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared CARROLL B. LAING, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE OF LAING OIL & GAS TRUST, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.	nally JST,
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this day of January 2023.  Notary Public in and for the State of Texas	
STATE OF TEXAS } COUNTY OF WICHITA	
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally	ıally
appeared SHERRY L. FITTS, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.	oing rein
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this day of January 2023.	
Notary Public in and for the State of Texas	
STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF WICHITA }	
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared C. BLAKE LAING, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.	ally ing rein

day of January 2023.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

# STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF WICHITA

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared LYNETTE LAING HALL, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HANI	GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this	day of January 2023.
	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas	r the State of Texas
STATE OF TEXAS	~~.	
COUNTY OF WICHITA	~~~	

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared WADE H. LAING, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein

day of January 2023.	
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this	

Notary Public in and for the State of

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT (Assignee)

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF STEPHENS

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared Nicholas C. McClymond, in his capacity as the Manager of Maximus Production Company, LLC, the General Partner of ONYX RESOURCES, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, on behalf of said partnership.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OFOFFICE this  $\int \mathcal{A} \mathcal{L}' day$  of January 2023.

PAM LANGFORD

Solve Notary Public, State of Texas

Comm. Expires 02-17-2023

Notary ID 5988005

Notary Public in and forthe State of Texas

# EXHIBIT "A" EXHIBIT A

# MEADE COUNTY, KANSAS

Unless otherwise noted, reference to recording data or land description set forth below refer to the public records of or land situated in Meade County, Kansas; all instruments described or referred to below are incorporated herein by reference as if copies herein in full.

# LEASE/WELL/PROPERTY

## KOLB

Southeast One-quarter (SE/4) of Section 33, Township 33 South, Range 29 West, Meade County, Kansas.

## LEASE

Oil and Gas Lease dated February 20, 1951, from Donald J. Kolb, a single person, lessor, to Columbian Fuel Corporation, lessee, recorded in Book 8, Page 51, insofar as said lease covers the above-described land, Deed Records, Meade County, Kansas

## KOLB

ASSIGNOR	WORKING INTEREST ASSIGNED	NET REVENUE INTEREST ASSIGNED
Doyle Bentley, Individually and as Trustee of Doyle Bentley Family Trust	0.38000000	0.30875000
Carroll B. Laing, Individually and as Trustee of Laing Oil & Gas Trust	0.38000000	0.30875000
Kari Bentley	0.04000000	0.03250000
Sherry L. Fitts	0.04000000	0.03250000
Solari, Inc.	0.04000000	0.03250000
Wade H. Laing	0.04000000	0.03250000
C. Blake Laing	0.04000000	0.03250000
Lynette Laing Hall	0.04000000	0.03250000
TOTAL INTEREST ASSIGNED	1 00000000	0.81250000

END OF EXHIBIT

A Par



EXHIBIT "B"
MEADE COUNTY

LEASE

KOLB 1

API#

15-119-00083